

**BOARD AGENDA ITEM**

October 25, 2022

**SUBJECT:**

Change Order Number 2 for the Millbrook Elementary Addition and Renovation Project

**BACKGROUND INFORMATION:**

Change Order Number 2 for the Millbrook Elementary Addition Renovation Project has a credit change order of unused allowance in the amount of <\$485,390.84>.

**ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:**

The administration and architect has reviewed this scope and McKnight Construction Company, Inc. agrees with this credit change order amount of <\$485,390.84>.

**RECOMMENDATION:**

Approve Change Order Number 2 for Millbrook Elementary Addition and Renovation Project from McKnight Construction Company, Inc. credit in the amount of <\$485,390.84 >.

**PREPARED BY:**

Corey J. Murphy  
Kevin A. Chipman